

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.1615 of 2022
PROCEEDING SHEET

OS.No	DATE	ORDER	
1.	24.08.2022	<u>DEV,J</u> It is contended by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the petitioners filed Interlocutory Application under Order 1 Rule 10 of C.P.C. vide S.R. No.4849 of 2018 in O.S. No.92 of 2011. The grievance of the petitioners is that the said petition is not numbered till date and it is being returned on several occasions, though the petitioners resubmitted the same with proper endorsements. In view of the above, call for the report from the learned Senior Civil Judge, Tadepalligudem, in what circumstances this application is not numbered and it is not placed before the Court to permit the counsel for the petitioners to advance their submissions with regard to maintainability of the application, by the next date of hearing. Post the matter on 05.09.2022. <u>DEV, J</u> <u>I.A. NO.1 OF 2022</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and perused the material	

		available on record. In view of the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in O.S. No.92 of 2011 on the file of the Court of the Senior Civil Judge, Tadepalligudem for a period of three (03) weeks. <u> </u> DEV, J Note: CC Today ASH	
--	--	--	--
